
W7 Broadcasting - Quarterly Issues / Program list 

 
 This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of 

the management of KHSN 

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KHSN Coos 

Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 

of JUL 1st to SEP 31st, 2019. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues 

appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 

 

 

ISSUE RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description) Date and 

Times 

Duration 

Coos Health 

And 

Wellness 

Suicide 

Prevention 

The Coos Health and Wellness Center is attempting to lower 

the extremely high suicide rate in our area through 

community awareness and interaction and treatment and 

where people in the community can go for assistance. In 

Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

7/6/19 and 

7/7/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min 

each X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Operation 

Rebuild 

Hope 

In Touch addresses the issue of Homeless Veterans in our 

Community, the building of Bryan’s Home and how the 

community can help as well as get involved. In Touch  a 

locally produced and aired community events program  

7/13/19 and 

7/14/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min 

each X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

South Coast 

Area 

Veterans 

services and 

support 

In Touch explores the South Coast Veterans program which 

follows up on homeless and disabled veterans and see that 

they have resources to overcome difficulties.  In Touch  a 

locally produced and aired community events program 

7/20/19 and 

7/21/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min 

each X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Physically 

and 

development

ally 

challenges 

work services 

Bay Area Enterprise explains how they provide services to 

challenged individual to further their training as well as 

enabling them to be productive members of the work force. 

Also addressed is the coverage of services they provide. In 

Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

7/27/19 and 

7/28/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Handicapped 

and 

physically 

challenges 

AMP surf 

event 

In Touch addresses the issue of physically disabled persons 

exercising and competing in sports and activities normally 

considered out of bounds for them. Also addressed id the 

upcoming AMP surf event open to all disabled. In Touch  a 

locally produced and aired community events program 

8/3/19 and 

8/4/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

    

     



Planting of 

Community 

harvestable 

trees 

In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and 

bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the 

issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other 

needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain 

these items. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program. 

8/10/19 and 

8/11/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

American 

Counsel to 

Blind of 

Oregon 

Services available to blind person including transportation 

and employment opportunities, In Touch notifies citizens  

where they can go for help and services. 

In Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

8/17/19 and 

8/18/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Palliative 

Care 

assistance in 

our 

community 

South Coast Hospice covers how to receive assistance with 

palliative care of a loved one at little or no charge. Where 

help can be found and how EVERYONE can assist by 

donating to the South Coast Hospice Thrift Store. In Touch  

a locally produced and aired community events program 

8/24/19 and 

8/25/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Coos Health 

And 

Wellness 

Suicide 

Prevention 

The Coos Health and Wellness Center is attempting to lower 

the extremely high suicide rate in our area through 

community awareness and interaction and treatment and 

wher people in the community can go for assistance. In 

Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

8/31/19 and 

9/1/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Disabled 

persons 

employment 

opportunities 

There is a great need for developmentally disabled jobs in 

the community. Bay Are Enterprises assists developmentally 

challenged persons with training for and location of jobs in 

our community. Addressed is when, where, why and how to 

hire a challenged worker or helper. In Touch  a locally 

produced and aired community events program 

9/7/19 and 

9/8/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Homeless 

housing and 

food 

assistance 

As our community homeless rate rises so does the need to 

shelter and food. Salvation Army educates the community on 

availability of services in our community. Also addressed is 

how the community can donate and get involved. In Touch  a 

locally produced and aired community events program airing 

weekends in the morning and evening addressing local issues 

and community events 

9/14/19 and 

9/15/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

American 

Counsel to 

Blind of 

Oregon 

Services available to blind person including transportation 

and employment opportunities, In Touch notifies citizens  

where they can go for help and services. 

In Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

9/21/19 and 

9/22/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Palliative 

Care 

assistance in 

our 

community 

South Coast Hospice covers how to receive assistance with 

palliative care of a loved one at little or no charge. Where 

help can be found and how EVERYONE can assist by 

donating to the South Coast Hospice Thrift Store. In Touch  

a locally produced and aired community events program 

9/28/19 and 

9/29/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 


